Petronet Management Plan

This is a draft Management Plan for the Young Petrology and Geochemistry Pod. We are a group of assistant and associate professors interested in building a community space between the scales of individual university departments and our national professional societies. We are using URGE as an opportunity to plan how the group will expand and function into the future with a foundation of inclusivity and anti-racism.

Deliverable	Initial Point of Contact(s)	Where it will be posted	Review/Update Interval	URGE Week
Group Guidelines	Pod Members	Website	Recommend annually	#1
Code of Conduct	Pod Members	Website	Recommend annually	#2, #6
Demographic Data	Pod Members	Internal only	Recommend every 2 years	#3
Mission Statement	Pod Members	Website	Recommend annually	#4
Growth Plan	Pod Members	Internal only	Rolling basis	#5
Resource Map	Pod Members	Website	Rolling basis	#7

- All policies and resources are new as Petronet is a new group.
- Policies created during the URGE program in winter/spring 2021.
- Website will be created to provide information on this group and post policies.
- Documents are hosted in a Google Drive that all members can access.
- Demographic data will be hosted in a folder with access restricted to Pod members. Longer term decisions about who has access to this data will need to be made.
- As the community grows, long-term governing structure will need to be developed.